
TEA Vision
The vision of The English Academy is to be considered an outstanding school. This will be gauged through both the BSO accreditation

standards and other generally accepted international education benchmarks.

CALENDAR 2023 – 2024 Academic Year

TERM 1

Senior Leadership Team Sunday 20th August 2023

Middle Leaders Tuesday 22nd August 2023

All New Members of Staff Wednesday 23rd August 2023

All Staff Monday 28th August 2023

Term 1 Begins [69 days] Sunday 3rd September 2023

*Prophet’s Birthday Wednesday 27th September 2023
(Holiday – Thursday 28th September 2023)

Term 1 Half Term Sunday 22nd to Thursday 26th October 2023

Return to School Sunday 29th October 2023

Whole School Inset Day Thursday 30th November 2023

Term 1 Ends Thursday 14th December 2023

TERM 2

Term 2 Begins [61 days] Monday 8th January 2024

Ascension of the Prophet Thursday 8th February 2024

Term 2 Half Term Sunday 25th to Thursday 29th February 2024

National Day
Liberation Day

Sunday 25th February 2024
Monday 26th February 2024

Return to School Sunday 3rd March 2024

*Ramadan Begins Monday 11th March 2024

Whole School Inset Day [TBC] Thursday 28th March 2024

*Ramadan Ends
Term 2 Ends

Tuesday 9th April 2024

*Eid Al-Fitr Wednesday 10 to Sunday 14th April 2024

TERM 3

Term 3 Begins [44 days] Monday 15th April 2024

Term 3 Ends - Students
Term 3 Ends - Staff

Tuesday 11th June 2024 - 12 noon
Thursday 13th June 2024 - 12 noon

*All religious holidays noted above are for information purposes only and are subject to change at short notice by the
Ministry. TEA cannot be held responsible for any last minute changes / cancellations
Mr Stewart J Cowden

Principal

8thOctober 2023

TEA Mission Statement
The mission of The English Academy is to provide a learning experience that will encourage students to be successful learners, confident individuals and responsible citizens

with a global perspective.
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